

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *164


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH MARCH, 2023/ PHALGUNA 24, 1944 (SAKA)

POSTS IN CAPFs

*164      DR. V. SIVADASAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) total number of sanctioned posts in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs), force-wise details thereof;

(b) total number of vacancies in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs), force-wise details thereof;

(c) total number of doctors, nurses and other medical professional in each CAPF; and

(d) total number of unfilled posts of medical professionals in each CAPFs?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. 164 FOR ANSWER ON 15TH MARCH,2023 RAISED BY Dr.
V.SIVADASAN REGARDING ‘POSTS IN CAPFs’

(a) & (b):-    The total number of sanctioned posts and number of vacancies

in Central Armed Police Forces, force-wise are as under:

Sl.
No.

Force Sanctioned Posts Vacancies (as on
01.01.2023)

1. Assam Rifles 65,536 3,706
2. BSF 2,65,277 19,987
3. CISF 1,61,551 19,475
4. CRPF 3,24,654 29,283
5. ITBP 90,728 4,142
6. SSB 97,774 8,273

Total 10,05,520 84,866*

*Vacancies in CAPFs arise on account of retirements, resignation, promotion, death, new raising of Battaion, creation of new posts etc.

Recruitment of 31,785 personnel in CAPFs has been done in the past five

months.


(c) & (d):- The total number of doctors, nurses and other medical professional and unfilled posts of medical professionals in each in Central

Armed Police forces are as under:


Force

Total Unfilled
(as on 01.01.2023)

Doctors Nurses &
Other Medical
Professionals

Doctors Nurses &
Other Medical
Professionals

CRPF 750 2900 34 1330
BSF 545 1791 54 317
CISF 54 241 28 81
ITBP 453 1531 81 169
SSB 217 515 45 228
AR 174 1420 05 229
Total 2193 8398 247 2354
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